Date: 14.01.2025



Τo,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai - 400051

> Symbol: KNAGRI ISIN: INEOKNW01016

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) and 29(3) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 & Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 29(2) and 29(3) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Share and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 & Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform you that we have received an intimation of disposal of shares of 12,00,000 (4.08%) equity shares from K.N.Resources Private Limited, belonging to Promoter.

We hereby request you to take the above information on your records.

Yours Faithfully, For, K**N Agri Resources Limited**

Neelam Wadhwani Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: As above

Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover's) Regulations, 2011

Na	ame of the Target Company (TC) •	KN Agri Resources Limited							
	ame(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the equirer	K.N. Resources Private Limited							
W	hether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes (Promoter) National Stock Exchange (Emerge)							
Na	ame(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed								
De	etails of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)					
	Before the acquisition/ sale under consideration, holding of:								
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	44,70,000	17.88 %	17.88 %					
o)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	-	-	_					
)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	_	_						
1)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	-	-	_ :					
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	44,70,000	17.88 %	17.	88 %				
	Details of acquisition /sale								
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	12,00,000	4.8 %	4.8 %					
))	VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	_	_	_					
:)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	_	-	. 					
4)	Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	_	_	_					
e)	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	12,00,000	4.8 %	4.	8 %				
	After the acquisition /sale, holding of:			~~					
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	32,70,000	13.08%	13.08%					
b)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer	_	-	-					
c)	VRs otherwise than by shares	-	-	-					
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the a receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each ca acquisition	—							

.

32,70,000	13.08%	13.08%			
1					
ie / Open Market	Open Market				
nt of 10-01-2025	10-01-2025				
	Rs. 24,99,89,100 (2,49,98,910 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each)				
	Rs. 24,99,89,100 (2,49,98,910 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each)				
	nt of 10-01-2025 Rs. 24,99,89,1 shares of Rs. 1 Rs. 24,99,89,1 shares of Rs. 2 Rs. 24,99,89,3 shares of Rs. 3	nt of 10-01-2025 Rs. 24,99,89,100 (2,49,98,9 shares of Rs. 10/- each) Rs. 24,99,89,100 (2,49,98,9			

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

For, K. N. Resources Pvt. Ltd, For, K.N.Resources Private Limited

wit

Director

Dhirendra Shrishrimal

Director

Place: Raipur

Date: 13.01.2025

FORM C SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) –Continual Disclosure] Name of the company: KN AGRI RESOURCES LIMITED

ISIN of the company: INEOKNW01016

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & address with contact nos.	ry of prior Person acqu (Prom disp oter/ m ember of the promo ter group /desig nated person / Directo r Type s/imm Secu ediate (For relativ – e Shar to/oth War ers Com etc.) Deb		acquisition/	Securities acquired /Disposed			Securities held Post acquisition / disposal		Date of allotment advice/ acquisition of shares/ disposal of shares, specify		Date of intim ation to Com pany	Mode of acquisition /disposal (on mark et/ public/ rights/ preferenti al offer / off market/ Inter	Exchang e on which the trade was executed	
		Type of Securities (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures , Rights entitlements etc.)	No. and % of shareholdi ng	Type of security For eg. — Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures , Rights entitlements etc.)	No. and % of shareholdi ng	Value	Transaction Type (Purchase/sal e/Pledge/Rev ocation/Invo cation/Other s-Please specify	Type of Securit ies	No. and % of shareholdi ng	From	То		-se transfer, ESOPs, etc.)	,
K.N.Resources Private Limited PAN: AACCK5983B Address: KN Building Panchsheel, Raipur-492001, (C.G.)	Promot er	Equity Shares	4470000 Equity Shares and 17.88 % of the issued and paid- up Equity Share Capital	Equity Shares	12,00,000 Equity Shares and 4.8 % of the issued and paid-up Equity Share Capital	Rs. 31,73,2 8,000	Sale of Equity Shares by Promoter	Equity Shares	3270000 Equity Shares and 13.08 % of the issued and paid- up Equity Share Capital	January 10, 2025	Janu ary 10, 2025	Janu ary 13, 2025	On Market	NSE